

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2925 of 2024**

M/s. Jamshedpur Roller Flour
Mills (Pvt.) Ltd. through its
Director Shri Ajay Agarwal ... **Petitioner**

-versus-

Jharkhand Bijli Vitaran Nigam
Limited through its Chairman
& Others ... **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner : Mr. Nitin Kumar Pasari, Advocate
For the Respondents: Mr. M.K. Roy, Advocate

3/ 20.06.2024

Due to paucity of time, this case could not be taken up.

List this case on 25th July, 2024.

Till then interim order dated 24.05.2024 shall continue.

(Ananda Sen, J.)