

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2925 of 2024

M/s Jamshedpur Roller Flour Mills (Pvt.) Ltd. Through its Director Shri
Ajay Agarwal

.....petitioner

Versus

Jharkhand Bijli Vitaran Nigam Limited through its Chairman and others
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner : Mr. N.K. Pasari, Advocate

For the JBVNL : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

.....
04/Dated: 19/09/2024

This matter was taken up on mentioning as it was pointed out that the notice has been issued during pendency of this writ petition stating electricity connection of the petitioner will be disconnected however interim protection was there by order dated 24.05.2024.

2. Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned counsel for the JBVNL submits that this matter may be fixed for any other date so that this matter may be disposed of finally.

3. Let it appear on 22.10.2024.

4. Till the next date interim order dated 24.05.2024 shall remain in force.

5. I.A. No. 6002 of 2024 filed for extension of interim order, is allowed and disposed of.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Satyarthi/