

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No.2925 of 2024**

M/S. Jamshedpur Roller Flour Mills (Pvt.) Ltd.
..... Petitioner.

-Versus-

Jharkhand Bijli Vitaran Nigam Limited & Ors.
..... Respondents.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. N.K. Pasari, Advocate
For the JBVNL : Mr. Sachin Kumar, Advocate

Order No.05

Date: 22.10.2024

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,
put up this case under the same heading on 27th November,
2024.

Till then, the interim order dated 24th May, 2024 shall
continue.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

Arpit/