

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2925 of 2024

M/s Jamshedpur Roller Flour Mills (Pvt.) Ltd.

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Jharkhand Bijli Vitran Nigam Limited & Others

... **Respondent(s).**

.....

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nitin Kr. Pasari, Advocate

For the State : AC to AAG-II

.....

09/ 04.05.2026: **I.A. No.11914 of 2025**

Mr. Nitin Kumar Pasari, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he wants to withdraw this interlocutory application to file a fresh interlocutory application in proper format.

3. Prayer is allowed.

4. Accordingly, I.A. No.11914 of 2025 is dismissed as withdrawn with the aforesaid liberty.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)